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Proudly Sponsors

IBEW No.6

iNSTITUTO lABORAL DE LA rAZA

Enrique Arguello
Business Manager Laborers Local 270

Ted Lewis 
Executive Council Human Rights Director

Global Exchange

& congratulates the national 
leadership award recipients:

Russell Au Yeung, Officer
Douglas J. Wydler, Officer
Carlos U. Salazer, Officer

David McCarroll, Jr., Officer
Anthony C. Sandoval, Officer

Michael V. McKenna, President
Jeff B. Hawthorne, Vice President

Mary M. Cordes-Hutchings
Recording Secretary

Stephen C. Passanisi, Treasurer

Business Manager-Financial Secretary
Members, Officers & Staff

John J. Doherty



58



59



60



61



62



63



64

C ONGRATULATIONS

OF THE 2019 LABOR
COMMUNITY AWARDS

TO ALL RECIPIENTS

Representando a trabajadores lesionados y sus familias.
Representing injured workers and their families.

CA Labor Leadership Award
Peter Finn

Teamsters 856

International Solidarity Award
Ted Lewis

Global Exchange
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